1222
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
ROTARY ACTUATORS PISTON TYPE
SERIES
CONTENTS
Before use, be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on p. 57.Caution
RO
TA

Sensor switch model Lead wire length Holder/nominal torque
● For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
●Order codes for holder only
C1-RAPS
Nominal torque
11
15
10
20
●A：1000mm
[39in.]
B：3000mm
[118in.]
●Blank: No holder
-RAPS:With holder
●Blank : No holder
1：For RAPS1
5：For RAPS5
10：For RAPS10
20：For RAPS20
Note: If ordering with holder,
enter the nominal torque.
CS5T□ CS11T□ ZC1□□□
Operating range R
4.7～10.8
[0.185～0.425]
1.4 [0.055]
or less
6.8～9.5
[0.268～0.374]
1.4 [0.055]
or less
1.5～4.7
[0.059～0.185]
0.3 [0.012]
or less
Response differential C Response differential C Response differential COperating range R Operating range R